Notes to the Financial Statements for the Year Ended 30 June 2014 continued

Note 27 Financial Risk Management continued

(b)   Interest rate risk
The Group's exposure to market interest rates relates primarily to the Group's holding of cash. At
balance date, the Group had the following mix of financial assets exposed to Australian variable
interest rate risk that are not designated in cash flow hedges:

2014 2013
Financial Assets $ $
Cash and Cash Equivalents 3,142,971   1,465,584

2014 2013 2014 2013
Consolidated $ $ $ $
+ 1% (100 basis points) 23,043   10,260   - -
- .5% (50 basis points) (11,521) (5,130) - -

 higher / (lower) higher / (lower)

Consolidated Group

Other Comprehensive IncomePost Tax Profit

(c) Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value of the future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of change in foreign exchange rate. As a result of operations in Asia, the Group's
statement of financial position can be affected by movements in the Philippines Peso, US Dollar,
Singapore Dollar and Malaysian Ringgit. The Groups foreign currency-denominated monetary assets
and liabilities are shown below.

2014 2013
$ $

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 707,468 163,829
Loans and receivables 1,227,699 633,698
Total Financial Assets 1,935,167 797,527

Financial liabilities
Financial liabilities at amortised cost

—  Trade and other payables (1,014,640) (395,390)
Total financial liabilities (1,014,640) (395,390)
Net exposure 920,527 402,137

Consolidated Group

The following table shows the foreign currency risk on the financial assets and liabilities of the
Group’s operations denominated in currencies other than the functional currency of the operations.

2014 2013 2014 2013
$ $ $ $

Consolidated
USD Rate+15% 32,735 (52,441) - -
USD Rate-15% (24,195) 70,950   - -

PhP Rate +15% (51,397) (52,453) - -
PhP Rate -15% 37,989 70,965   - -

SGD Rate +15% (23,666) - - -
SGD Rate -15% 17,492 - - -

MYR Rate +15% 146,749 - - -
MYR Rate -15% (108,467) - - -

PGK Rate +15% 58,025 - - -
PGK Rate -15% (42,888) - - -

 higher / (lower)
Other comprehensive income

higher / (lower)
Post tax profit

Site Group International Limited and Controlled Entities
Financial Year Ended 30 June 2014 Page 84 of 94

Notes to the Financial Statements for the Year Ended 30 June 2014 continued

Note 27 Financial Risk Management continued

(d) Price risk
The group is not materially exposed to price risk.

(e)   Credit risk
Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the Group, which comprise cash and cash equivalents,
trade and other receivables. The Group’s exposure to credit risk arises from potential default of the
counterparty, with a maximum exposure equal to the carrying amount of the financial assets (as
outlined in each applicable note).

The Group does not hold any credit derivatives to offset its credit exposure.